
 Day 1 Monday January 20, 2025 - Live Class Session via Zoom 

 Instruction will email the Zoom meeting link 

7:00pm –8:30pm 

• Welcome to FMNP course & Introductions (30 min) 
• Getting comfortable with Zoom/testing equipment (15 min) 
• What to expect from the course (15 min) 
• Course Pre-Test (15 min) 
• Questions (15 min) 

  

Day 2 Wednesday January 22, 2025 - Live Class Session via Zoom 

7:00pm –8:00pm Biological Diversity/Complexity Presentation - David Outerbridge 

  

Day 3 Monday January 27, 2025 - Live Class Session via Zoom 

7:00pm –8:15pm Surveying and monitoring mammals - Nathan Torres 

  

Day 4 Wednesday January 29, 2025- Live Class Session via Zoom  

7:00pm –8:15pm Florida Panther Monitoring - Guest Speaker: Adrienne Martin 

  

Day 5 Monday February 3, 2025- Live Class Session via Zoom 

7:00pm –8:15pm Surveying and Monitoring Birds- Matt Rudd 

  

Day 6 Wednesday February 5, 2025- Live Class Session via Zoom  

7:00pm –8:15pm Red-cockaded woodpecker - Guest Speaker: Jessica Spickler  

  

Day 7 Monday February 10, 2025- Live Class Session via Zoom  

7:00pm –8:30pm Conservation Strategies Presentation-Reptile and Crocodilian Management- Guest Speaker Robert Ohoro   

  

Day 8 Wednesday February 12, 2025 Live Class Session via Zoom 

7:00pm –8:15pm Surveying and monitoring herpetofauna - Nathan Torres 

  

Day 9 Saturday, February 15, 2025-In Person Field Trip 

8:00am-1:00pm Wild Turkey Strand  

  

Day 10 Monday February 17, 2025- Live Class Session via Zoom 

7:00pm –8:15pm Monitoring butterflies - Matt Rudd 

ON YOUR OWN Instructions and online links provided by email. Complete before posted deadlines 

60 Minutes  Assignment TBD 

  

Day 11 -In Person Field Trips 

TBD Red-cockaded woodpecker habitat field trip 

  

Day 12 Monday, February 24, 2025 -Live Class Session via Zoom 

7:00pm –8:15pm • So what next?- Organizations that are carrying out wildlife monitoring in FL 
• Post-test and evaluation 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/3oMCZLGcZybJM5X36

